

Board of Commissioners of Cook County

Legislation Details

| File #: | 22-2556 | Version: | 1 | Name: | Center for Court Innovation |
|----------------|--|----------|---|---------------|-----------------------------|
| Туре: | Grant Award | | | Status: | Approved |
| File created: | 4/7/2022 | | | In control: | Board of Commissioners |
| On agenda: | 4/7/2022 | | | Final action: | 4/7/2022 |
| Title: | PROPOSED GRANT AWARD | | | | |
| | Department: Justice Advisory Council | | | | |
| | Grantee:Justice Advisory CouncilGrantor:Center for Court InnovationRequest:Authorization to accept grantPurpose:Grant Funding to Support Community Engagement for the Focused Racial Equity Cohort of the Safety & Justice Challenge, in Connection with The Center for Court Innovation.Grant Amount:\$250,000.00Grant Period:11/15/2021 - 11/14/2023Fiscal Impact:N/AAccounts:N/AConcurrences: DO NOT PUT TEXT HERE. FOR BUDGET ATS REVIEW USE ONLY | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | Summary: The Justice Advisory Council seeks authorization to accept a grant from the Center for Court Innovation to engage Cook County residents and community-based organizations in the creation of an anti-racist transformation plan for the Cook County criminal justice system. This work is expanding upon Cook County's participation in the Safety and Justice Challenge, as a selected member of the MacArthur Foundation's Focused Racial Equity Cohort. These community partnerships will work to reduce racial and ethnic disparities in Cook County Jail and create a system that responds to the needs and concerns of communityend | | | | |
| Sponsors: | | | | | |
| Indexes: | AVIK DAS, Executive Director, Justice Advisory Council | | | | |
| Code sections: | | | | | |
| Attachments: | | | | | |
| Date | Ver. Action By | , | | Act | ion Result |

1

4/7/2022

Board of Commissioners

approve

Pass